Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Former Deregulated | Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Rate Case No. Date
National Directory Assistance 203-Section 9B $1.50 | 00-0705-T-PC
Residence Two-Paint Service 209-Section 2 00-0705-T-PC
Day Initial & Additional $0.44
Evening Initial & Additional $0.27
Night/Weekend Initial & Additional $0.18
Business Two-Point Service 209-Section 2A 00-0705-T-PC
Day Initial 1-10 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Additional 1-10 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Initial 11-22 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Additional 11-22 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Initial 23-55 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Additional 23-55 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Initial 56-124 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Additional 56-124 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Initial 125-292 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Day Additional 125-292 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Evening Initial 1-10 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Evening Additional 1-10 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Evening Initial 11-22 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Evening Additional 11-22 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Evening Initial 23-55 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Evening Additional 23-55 miles $0.31 6/1/2008
Evening Initial 56-124 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Evening Additional 56-124 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Evening Initial 125-292 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Evening Additional 125-292 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Initial 1-10 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Additional 1-10 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Initial 11-22 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Additional 11-22 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Initial 23-55 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Additional 23-55 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Initial 56-124 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Additional 56-124 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Initial 125-292 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Night/Weekend Additional 125-292 miles $0.53 6/1/2008
Operator Services Two-Point Service 209-Section 2B 00-0705-T-PC
Day Initial 1-10 miles $0.26
Day Additional 1-10 miles $0.13
Day Initial 11-22 miles $0.36
Day Additional 11-22 miles $0.23
Day Initial 23-55 miles $0.62
Day Additional 23-55 miles $0.41
Day Initial 56-124 miles $0.70
Day Additional 56-124 miles $0.45
Day Initial 125-292 miles $0.71
Day Additional 125-292 miles $0.47
Evening Initial 1-10 miles $0.156
Evening Additional 1-10 miles $0.078
Evening Initial 11-22 miles $0.216
Evening Additional 11-22 miles $0.138
Evening Initial 23-55 miles $0.372
Evening Additional 23-55 miles $0.246
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Former Deregulated | Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Rate Case No. Date
Evening Additional 56-124 miles $0.270
Evening Initial 125-292 miles $0.426
Evening Additional 125-292 miles $0.282
Night/Weekend Initial 1-10 miles $0.104
Night/Weekend Additional 1-10 miles $0.052
Night/Weekend Initial 11-22 miles $0.144
Night/Weekend Additional 11-22 miles $0.092
Night/Weekend Initial 23-55 miles $0.248
Night/Weekend Additional 23-55 miles $0.164
Night/Weekend Initial 56-124 miles $0.280
Night/Weekend Additional 56-124 miles $0.180
Night/Weekend Initial 125-292 miles $0.284
Night/Weekend Additional 125-292 miles $0.188
Operator Special Service Charges 209-Section 2B 00-0705-T-PC
Operator Completed (0-)
Coin or Non-Coin $2.00
Operator Serviced (0+)
Station-to-Station
Inmate Service $2.00
Bill-to-third Party-Coin or Collect $2.00
Bill-to-third Party-Non-Coin or Sent-Paid Non-Coin $1.75
Automated Calling Card $0.60
Sent-paid Coin $0.60
Person-to-Person $4.00
Long Distance Calling Plan Two-Point Service 209-Section 2D 00-0705-T-PC
Per Billing Telephone Number $3.50
Usage Charges, per hour $12.00
Long Distance Calling Plan Plus Two-Point Service | 209-Section 2E 00-0705-T-PC
Plan A - Per Month $1,200.00
Usage Charges - Per Hour
0-50 hours $10.00
Over 50 hours $8.25
Plan B
Usage Charges - per minute $0.11
Long Distance Conference Service 209-Section 3 00-0705-T-PC
Charge for each called line, PBX or Centrex line $4.00
Special Reversed Charge Long Distance 209-Section 5 00-0705-T-PC
Area exchanges, each, per month $7.70
Other exchanges, each, per month $4.70
Wide Area Telephone Service 210-Section 2 00-0705-T-PC
Outward Service
Access, IntraLATA, per line $32.50
Measured Time Usage Charges, per hour
First 15 hours $26.75
Next 25 Hours $23.83
Next 40 Hours $20.87
Next 60 Hours $17.66
Next 80 Hours $14.22
Next 220 Hours $9.30
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Former Deregulated | Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Rate Case No. Date
Wide Area Telephone Service 210-Section 3 00-0705-T-PC
Toll Free Service
Toll Free Dedicated Service, per line $36.80
Measured Time Usage Charges, per hour
First 15 hours $26.22
Next 25 Hours $23.93
Next 40 Hours $21.68
Next 60 Hours $19.20
Next 100 Hours $16.20
Next 240 Hours $12.49
Toll Free Standard Service
Common line, per toll free telephone number $10.00
Measured Time Usage Charges, per hour
0-20 hours
Over 20 hours
Company Rewards 00-0705-T-PC
Company Rewards Base Rate Toll $0.08
Volume Discounted Rate, per minute:
Tier 1 $0.044
Tier 2 $0.082
Tier 3 $0.081
Tier 4 $0.008
Tier 5 $0.044
Intelligent Toll Free Basic Service 209-Section 3
Common line, intelligent per toll free
telephone number
Termination Liability $40.00(6)
Per month $4.95
Measured Time Usage Charges, per message
Initial 30 seconds, or fraction thereof
Day $0.10
Evening $0.10
Night/Weekend $0.10
Additional 6 seconds, or fraction thereof
Day $0.02
Evening $0.02
Night/Weekend $0.02
Key Connections - Business Volume Discount 215-Section 5 00-0705-T-PC
Per termination associated with each Toll Free $4.95
Service Telephone Number, Per Month
Usage Charges 215-Section 5
Key Connections-Business Volume Discount Plan
Intrastate/IntraLATA
Initial 30 seconds, or fraction thereof
Day $0.05
Evening $0.05
Night/Weekend $0.05
Additional 6 seconds, or fraction thereof
Day $0.01
Evening $0.01
Night/Weekend $0.01

Page | 3 of 29



Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Former Deregulated Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Rate Case No. Date
Toll Free Key Connections
Intrastate/IntraLATA
Initial 30 seconds, or fraction thereof
Day $0.05
Evening $0.05
Night/Weekend $0.05
Additional 6 seconds, or fraction thereof
Day $0.01
Evening $0.01
Night/Weekend $0.01
Flat Rate Calling Plan 215-Section 8 00-0705-T-PC
Monthly Recurring Charge $1.99 4/1/2009
Initial Minute $0.15
Additional 6 Second Increment $0.015
Free Weekend Calling Program 215-Section 9 00-0705-T-PC
Per Minute Weekday Rate - Initial Minute $0.20
Per Minute Weekday Rate - 6 Second Increments $0.20
Minimum Monthly Usage Charges - per line $3.95
Frontier 5 Cent a Minute Plan 215-Section 16 $0.05 | 00-0705-T-PC
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Date: March 15, 2025

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List

Deregulation| Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
former 203-Section 21
Speed Dialing 04-0292-T-PC
Residence Business
Eight-code capacity, per line equipped $2.70 $3.25
Thirty-code capacity, per line equipped $4.60 $5.10
Digital Data Service former 204-Section 11, 04-0292-T-PC
present 217-Section 7.1.10
1. Ten or Less Circuits
a. Local Channels, each
Termination
Transmission Speeds Installation | Per Month Charge
2.4 Kbps $158.00 $122.23 $311.30 7/1/2009
4.8 Kbps $158.00 $150.77 $311.30 7/1/2009
9.6 Kbps $158.00 | $2,324.95 $311.30 7/1/2009
19.2 Kbps $240.00 $200.03 $311.30 7/1/2009
56 Kbps $240.00 $266.88 $254.10 7/1/2009
64 Kbps $240.00 $266.88 $254.10 7/1/2009
b. Channel Mileage Per Month
Fixed Charge| Per Mile
Transmission Speeds
2.4 Kbps $300.98 $8.97 7/1/2009
4.8 Kbps $177.25 $8.97 7/1/2009
9.6 Kbps $2,779.85 $56.85 7/1/2009
19.2 Kbps $225.95 $10.11 7/1/2009
56 Kbps $3,765.38 $125.13 7/1/2009
64 Kbps $3,765.38 $125.13 7/1/2009
2. More Than Ten Circuits or
Multipoint ICB
Per Month
3. Multistation Arrangement, per station $12.63 7/1/2009
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Date: March 15, 2025

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Derequlated Rates Case No. Date
High Capacity Digital Service - DS1 | former 204-Section 12 04-0292-T-PC
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Installation | Per Month
1. Channel Terminations $710.00 | $5,012.50 7/1/2009
Per Month
Fixed Per Mile
2. Interoffice Mileage $92.61 $42.09 7/1/2009
3. Contract Pricing - each rate is on a per circuit basis
a. Plan 1, 1-2 Circuits Installation | Per Month
Channel Terminations
1-Year Plan $710.00 | $2,005.00 7/1/2009
3-Year Plan $710.00 $370.42 7/1/2009
5-Year Plan $710.00 $345.16 7/1/2009
Per Month
Mileage Fixed Per Mile
1-Year Plan $92.61 $42.09 7/1/2009
3-Year Plan $92.61 $38.72 7/1/2009
5-Year Plan $92.61 $35.36 7/1/2009
b. Plan 2, 3 or More Circuits Installation | Per Month
Channel Terminations
1-Year Plan $710.00 $378.83 7/1/2009
3-Year Plan $710.00 $353.58 7/1/2009
5-Year Plan $710.00 $328.33 7/1/2009
Per Month
Mileage Fixed Per Mile
1-Year Plan $92.61 $39.57 7/1/2009
3-Year Plan $92.61 $36.20 7/1/2009
5-Year Plan $92.61 $32.83 7/1/2009
4. Options Installation
a. Clear Channel Capability $513.17
b. Extended Superframe $513.17
High Capacity Digital Service - DS3 [Tariff 204, Section 14
Installation | Per Month
Channel Termination, ICB ICB
Per point of Termination, First and Additional ICB ICB
Channel Mileage ICB ICB
Multiplexing ICB ICB

Page | 6 of 29




Date: September 24, 2022

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List

Deregulation

Service Derequlated Rates Case No.
Frame Relay Service - Grandfathered ****
Tariff Reference: former 207-Section 3, 04-0292-T-PC

present 217-Section 7.1.10

Nonrecurring

Monthly Rate** Charges
Month to
Month One-Year Three- Five-Year
Term Term Year term term
a. UNI Port with Access Line, each
56/64 Kbps* $237.00 $224.00 $212.00 $200.00 $800.00 | @
56 Kbps $237.00 $224.00 $212.00 $200.00 $800.00 | @
64 Kbps $237.00 $224.00 $212.00 $200.00 $800.00 | @
384 Kbps $491.00 $472.00 $448.00 $430.00 $1,000.00 | @
1.536 Mbps $581.00 $557.00 $532.00 $508.00 $1,000.00 | @
4 Mbps $3,528.00 | $3,383.00 $3,061.00 | $2,795.00 $1,500.00 | @
6 Mbps $3,993.00 | $3,830.00 $3,461.00 | $3,194.00 $1,500.00 | @
10 Mbps $4,429.00 | $4,235.00 $3,794.00 | $3,528.00 $1,500.00 | @
22Mbps $4,659.00 | $4,459.00 $3,993.00 | $3,727.00 $1,500.00 | @
44.736 Mbps $5,990.00 | $5,723.00 $5,058.00 | $4,792.00 $1,500.00 | @
b. PVC CIR, per PVC
4 Kbps $3.00 $0.00
8/16/28/32 Kbps * $5.00 $0.00
8 Kbps $3.00 $0.00
16 Kbps $3.00 $0.00
28 Kbps $4.00 $0.00
32 Kbps $4.00 $0.00
42 Kbps $4.00 $0.00
48 Kbps $4.00 $0.00
56/64 Kbps * $5.00 $0.00
64 Kbps $5.00 $0.00
96 Kbps $7.00 $0.00
128 Kbps* $8.00 $0.00
128 Kbps $8.00 $0.00
192 Kbps $10.00 $0.00
256 Kbps $12.00 $0.00
288 Kbps $13.00 $0.00
384 Kbps $15.00 $0.00
512 Kbps $34.00 $0.00
576 Kbps $35.00 $0.00
768 Kbps $39.00 $0.00
1.152 Mbps $48.00 $0.00
1.536 Mbps $58.00 $0.00
2 Mbps $61.00 $0.00
3 Mbps $91.00 $0.00
4 Mbps $121.00 $0.00
5 Mbps $152.00 $0.00
6 Mbps $182.00 $0.00
7 Mbps $212.00 $0.00
8 Mbps $242.00 $0.00
9 Mbps $273.00 $0.00
10 Mbps $303.00 $0.00
11 Mbps $333.00 $0.00
12 Mbps $363.00 $0.00
13 Mbps $394.00 $0.00
14 Mbps $424.00 $0.00
15 Mbps $454.00 $0.00
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Deregulation
Service Deregulated Rates Case No.
Frame Relay Service - Grandfathered ****
Tariff Reference: former 207-Section 3, 04-0292-T-PC
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Nonrecurring
Monthly Rate** Charges
Month to
Month One-Year Three- Five-Year
Term Term Year term term
16 Mbps $484.00 $0.00
17 Mbps $515.00 $0.00
18 Mbps $545.00 $0.00
19 Mbps $575.00 $0.00
20 Mbps $605.00 $0.00
21 Mbps $636.00 $0.00
22 Mbps $666.00 $0.00
Premier PVC service *** $11.00 $0.00
c. UNI Port Only, each
56/64 Kbps $107.00 $94.00 $80.00 $67.00 $300.00 | @
128 Kbps $160.00 $153.00 $141.00 $125.00 $300.00 | @
256 Kbps $200.00 $167.00 $153.00 $141.00 $300.00 | @
384 Kbps $230.00 $206.00 $169.00 $145.00 $300.00 | @
512 Kbps $240.00 $213.00 $180.00 $160.00 $300.00 | @
768 Kbps $266.00 $233.00 $200.00 $180.00 $300.00 | @
1.536 Mbps $293.00 $261.00 $220.00 $194.00 $300.00 | @
4 Mbps $1,052.00 | $1,025.00 $985.00 $825.00 $300.00 | @
6 Mbps $1,104.00 | $1,078.00 | $1,038.00 $879.00 $300.00 | @
10 Mbps $1,198.00 | $1,162.00 | $1,089.00 $932.00 $300.00 | @
22 Mbps $1,597.00 | $1,549.00 | $1,452.00 | $1,295.00 $300.00 | @
44.736 Mbps $1,997.00 | $1,797.00 | $1,495.00 | $1,398.00 $300.00 | @
d. NNI Port Only, each
384 Kbps $230.00 $206.00 $169.00 $145.00 $300.00 | @
1.536 Mbps $293.00 $261.00 $220.00 $194.00 $300.00 | @
44.736 Mbps $1,997.00 | $1,797.00 | $1,495.00 | $1,398.00 $300.00 | @
e. Optional Features
Customer Service Management
per Customer Division $150.00 $350.00
Backup UNI, Per Activation $0.00 $200.00
Metro Fractional FRS UNI Port with
Access Line, per UNI
128K $220.00 $200.00 $180.00 $160.00 $1,300.00 | @
256K $248.00 $225.00 $203.00 $180.00 $1,300.00 | @
f. Administrative Charge
Change in Customer Network Map $0.00 $50.00
g. Jurisdictional Change Charge
per UNI or NNI $0.00 $75.00

** See Tariff for termination liability

regulations

*** Premier PVC Service is in addition to PVC CIR charges.
rrxEffective May 31, 2022, Frontier will no longer support Moves, Adds or Changes nor new installations for [Frame Relay/
ATM] Services. Upon service term expiration, this service will transition to a Month-to-Month service arrangement.

* Effective June 21, 2003, this service is no longer available to new customers.
@ Non-Recurring Charges waived for one year and above term.
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Date: September 24, 2022

Deregulation

Service Derequlated Rates Case No.
ATM Cell Relay Service - Grandfathered ** 04-0292-T-PC
Tariff Reference: former 207-Section 3,
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Monthly Rate * Installation
One-Year Two-Year Three- Five-Year
Term Term Year Term Term
a) DS1, each
Full
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $787.00 $747.00 $684.00 $636.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $787.00 $747.00 $684.00 $636.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $787.00 $747.00 $684.00 $636.00
b) DS3, each
Full
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $3,497.00 | $3,322.00 | $2,977.00 | $2,802.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $4,786.00 | $4,546.00 | $4,066.00 | $3,830.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $8,034.00 | $7,633.00 | $6,831.00 | $6,432.00
Incremental
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $2,723.00 | $2,586.00 | $2,318.00 | $2,178.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $4,012.00 | $3,810.00 | $3,407.00 | $3,207.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $7,260.00 | $6,897.00 | $6,171.00 | $5,808.00
c) OC3c SONET
Full, protected
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $6,522.00 | $6,196.00 | $5,542.00 | $5,215.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $8,864.00 | $8,421.00 | $7,533.00 | $7,091.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $11,967.00 | $11,369.00 | $10,171.00 | $9,559.00
Incremental, Protected
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $3,933.00 | $3,736.00 | $3,346.00 | $3,146.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $6,280.00 | $5,966.00 | $5,336.00 | $5,022.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $9,378.00 | $8,908.00 | $7,974.00 | $7,502.00
Full, Unprotected
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $5,917.00 | $5,621.00 | $5,028.00 | $4,731.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $8,107.00 | $7,702.00 | $6,892.00 | $6,486.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $11,362.00 | $10,794.00 | $9,656.00 | $9,087.00
Incremental, Unprotected
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $3,328.00 | $3,161.00 | $2,831.00 | $2,662.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $5,524.00 | $5,247.00 | $4,689.00 | $4,417.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $8,773.00 | $8,334.00 | $7,460.00 | $7,018.00
Full, Protected Diverse
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $7,066.00 | $6,713.00 | $6,008.00 | $5,651.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $9,408.00 | $8,938.00 | $7,998.00 | $7,526.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $12,511.00 | $11,886.00 | $10,636.00 | $10,009.00
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Date: September 24, 2022

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Deregulation

Service Derequlated Rates Case No.
ATM Cell Relay Service - Grandfathered ** 04-0292-T-PC
Tariff Reference: former 207-Section 3,
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Monthly Rate * Installation
One-Year Two-Year Three- Five-Year
Term Term Year Term Term
Incremental, Protected Diverse
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $4,477.00 | $4,254.00 | $3,806.00 | $3,582.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $6,824.00 | $6,483.00 | $5,803.00 | $5,457.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $9,922.00 | $9,426.00 | $8,434.00 | $7,938.00
d) OC12c SONET
Full, Protected
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $19,282.00 | $18,317.00 | $16,390.00 | $15,425.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $26,307.00 | $24,991.00 | $22,361.00 | $21,045.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $35,617.00 | $33,836.00 | $30,274.00 | $28,493.00
Incremental, Protected
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $11,798.00 | $11,208.00 | $10,038.00 | $9,438.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $18,840.00 | $17,898.00 | $16,008.00 | $15,065.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $28,133.00 | $26,726.00 | $23,922.00 | $22,506.00
Full, Protected Diverse
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $20,847.00 | $19,804.00 | $17,721.00 | $16,678.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $27,873.00 | $26,479.00 | $23,692.00 | $22,298.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $37,182.00 | $35,323.00 | $31,605.00 | $29,745.00
Incremental, Protected Diverse
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $13,374.00 | $12,705.00 | $11,369.00 | $10,699.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $20,398.00 | $19,379.00 | $17,339.00 | $16,320.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $29,709.00 | $28,224.00 | $25,253.00 | $23,676.00
2. Inverse Multiplexing ATM (IMA)
a) First DS1, each (1.536 Mbps total bandwidth) Full
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $810.00 $770.00 $704.00 $655.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $810.00 $770.00 $704.00 $655.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $810.00 $770.00 $704.00 $655.00
b) Second DS1, each (3 Mbps total bandwidth) Full
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $787.00 $747.00 $684.00 $636.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $787.00 $747.00 $684.00 $636.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $787.00 $747.00 $684.00 $636.00
¢) Third DS1, each (4.5 Mbps total bandwidth) Full
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
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Date: September 24, 2022

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Service

Deregulated Ra

tes

Deregulation
Case No.

ATM Cell Relay Service - Grandfath

ered **

04-0292-T-PC

Tariff Reference: former 207-Section 3,

present 217-Section 7.1.10

Monthly Rate * Installation
One-Year Two-Year Three- Five-Year
Term Term Year Term Term
d) Fourth DS1, each (6 Mbps total bandwidth) Full
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
e) Fifth DS1, each (7.5 Mbps total bandwidth) Full
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
f) Sixth DS1, each (9 Mbps total bandwidth) Full
Tier 1, 0 to 5 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
Tier 2, Over 5 to 25 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
Tier 3, Over 25 to 50 Miles $739.00 $702.00 $642.00 $597.00
3. User Network Interfaces (UNIs) Port Only Connection
a) DS1, each Full $472.00 $449.00 $402.00 $377.00
b) DS3, each
Full $2,136.00 | $2,028.00 | $1,815.00 | $1,708.00
Incremental $1,362.00 | $1,294.00 | $1,157.00 | $1,089.00
¢) OC3c, each
Full $4,435.00 | $4,213.00 | $3,770.00 | $3,548.00
Incremental $1,967.00 | $1,868.00 | $1,671.00 | $1,573.00
d) OC12c, each
Full $12,252.00 | $11,639.00 | $10,414.00 | $9,801.00
Incremental $5,899.00 | $5,603.00 | $5,014.00 | $4,719.00
4. Permanent Virtual Circuits (PVC) per order
|
1) Virtual Channel Connections (VCCs)
Constant Bit Rate (CBR) | $75.00
Variable Bit Rate real time (VBRrt) $75.00
Variable Bit Rate non-real time (VBRnt) $75.00
Unspecified Bit Rate (UBR) $75.00
2) Virtual Path Connections (VPCs)
Constant Bit Rate (CBR) | $75.00
Variable Bit Rate real time (VBRrt) $75.00
Variable Bit Rate non-real time (VBRnt) $75.00
Unspecified Bit Rate (UBR) | $75.00
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Deregulation
Service Derequlated Rates Case No.
ATM Cell Relay Service - Grandfathered ** 04-0292-T-PC
Tariff Reference: former 207-Section 3,
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Monthly Rate * Installation
One-Year Two-Year Three- Five-Year
Term Term Year Term Term
5. Effective Bandwidth for Incremental UNIs
Monthly
a) CBR or VBR PVC Bandwidth
DS3, OC3c-5 Mbps $91.00 $75.00
OC12c - 15 Mbps $212.00 $75.00
b) CBR or VBR SVC Bandwidth
DS3, OC3c-5 Mbps $91.00 $75.00
OC12c - 15 Mbps $212.00 $75.00
¢) UBR PVC and SVC Bandwidth
DS3 $454.00 $75.00
OC3c $1,362.00 $75.00
0OC12c $4,235.00 $75.00
6. Closed User Groups (CUG), per order, per UNI
Monthly
a) Each CUG None $75.00
b) Each subsequent CUG
member added to a CUG None $75.00

* See Tariff for termination liability regulations
**Effective May 31, 2022, Frontier will no longer support Moves, Adds or Changes nor new installations for [Frame Relay
/ATM] Services. Upon service term expiration, this service will transition to a Month-to-Month service arrangement.
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Date: September 24, 2022

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List

Deregulation| Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
Transparent LAN Service (TLS) former 207-Section 3, 04-0292-T-PC

present 217-Section 7.1.10

Monthly
Installation| Charge
a. Standard Access Line, each
UNI Port with Access
Month-to-Month Plan
10 Mbps, Half duplex $1,300.00 | $1,200.00
10 Mbps, Full duplex $1,300.00 | $1,200.00
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $2,400.00
1 Gbps $1,300.00 | $4,000.00
Three Year Plan
10 Mbps, Half duplex $0.00 | $1,000.00
10 Mbps, Full duplex $0.00 | $1,000.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,000.00
1 Gbps $0.00 | $3,500.00
Five Year Plan
10 Mbps, Half duplex $0.00 $900.00
10 Mbps, Full duplex $0.00 $900.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $1,800.00
1 Gbps $0.00 | $3,200.00
UNI Port with Access, Protected Non-Diverse
Month-to-Month Plan
10 Mbps $1,300.00 | $1,600.00
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $2,600.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $9,000.00
Three Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 | $1,400.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,400.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $8,000.00
Five Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 | $1,300.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,100.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $7,000.00
UNI Port with Access, Protected Diverse
Month-to-Month Plan
10 Mbps $1,300.00 | $1,900.00
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $3,000.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $9,500.00
Three Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 | $1,800.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,800.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $8,500.00
Five Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 | $1,700.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,500.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $7,500.00
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Date: September 24, 2022

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Deregulation| Effective
Service Tariff Reference Derequlated Rates Case No. Date
Transparent LAN Service (TLS) former 207-Section 3, 04-0292-T-PC
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Monthly
Installation| Charge
UNI Port with Access, Protected Private
Month-to-Month Plan
10 Mbps $1,300.00 $700.00
100 Mbps $1,300.00 $900.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $2,600.00
Three Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $600.00
100 Mbps $0.00 $800.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $2,400.00
Five Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $500.00
100 Mbps $0.00 $700.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $2,000.00
b. Protected Access Line, each
Month-to-Month Plan
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $3,600.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $6,000.00
Three Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 | $3,000.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $5,200.00
Five Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,700.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $4,800.00
c. Premier Access Line, each
Month-to-Month Plan
10 Mbps $1,300.00 | $1,075.00 9/22/2008
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $1,200.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $2,400.00
10 Gbps $1,300.00 | $10,500.00 12/31/2008
Three Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $875.00 9/22/2008
100 Mbps $0.00 | $1,000.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $2,000.00
10 Gbps $9,000.00 12/31/2008
Five Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $775.00 9/22/2008
100 Mbps $0.00 $900.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $1,800.00
10 Gbps $8,000.00 12/31/2008
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Date: September 24, 2022

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Deregulation| Effective
Service Tariff Reference Derequlated Rates Case No. Date
Transparent LAN Service (TLS) former 207-Section 3, 04-0292-T-PC
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Monthly
Installation| Charge
Premier Port with Access, Protected Non-Diverse
Month-to-Month Plan
10 Mbps $1,300.00 | $1,050.00
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $1,900.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $7,500.00
Three Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $900.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $1,600.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $7,000.00
Five Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $750.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $1,450.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $6,500.00
Premier Port with Access, Protected Diverse
Month-to-Month Plan
10 Mbps $1,300.00 | $1,200.00
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $2,150.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $9,000.00
Three Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 | $1,000.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $1,800.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $8,500.00
Five Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $850.00
100 Mbps $0.00 | $1,600.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $8,000.00
Premier Port with Access, Protected Privat
Month-to-Month Plan
10 Mbps $1,300.00 $600.00
100 Mbps $1,300.00 $700.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $1,700.00
Three Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $500.00
100 Mbps $0.00 $600.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $1,550.00
Five Year Plan
10 Mbps $0.00 $400.00
100 Mbps $0.00 $500.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $1,400.00
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Deregulation| Effective
Service Tariff Reference Derequlated Rates Case No. Date
Transparent LAN Service (TLS) former 207-Section 3, 04-0292-T-PC
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Monthly
Installation| Charge
d. EMS Real Time Access Line, each
Month-to-Month Plan
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $2,500.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $4,500.00
Three Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,100.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $4,000.00
Five Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 | $1,900.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $3,700.00
Real Time Port with Access, Protected Non-Diverse
Month-to-Month Plan
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $2,700.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $11,000.00
Three Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,500.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $10,000.00
Five Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,300.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $9,000.00
Real Time Port with Access, Protected Diverse
Month-to-Month Plan
100 Mbps $1,300.00 | $3,250.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $10,000.00
Three Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 | $3,000.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $9,000.00
Five Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 | $2,750.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $8,500.00
Real Time Port with Access, Protected Private
Month-to-Month Plan
100 Mbps $1,300.00 $950.00
1000 Mbps $1,300.00 | $2,700.00
Three Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 $850.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $2,500.00
Five Year Plan
100 Mbps $0.00 $750.00
1000 Mbps $0.00 | $2,100.00
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Date: September 24, 2022

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Deregulation | Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
Transparent LAN Service (TLS) former 207-Section 3, 04-0292-T-PC

present 217-Section 7.1.10

Monthly
Installation Charge
e. Ethernet Virtual Circuit (EVC), per EVC
10 Mbps $200.00 $50.00
100 Mbps $200.00 $100.00
1000 Mbps $200.00 $200.00
e.3. ERS EVC Basic (ERS-B) Bandwidth, per Class

1 Mbps $15.00

2 Mbps $30.00

3 Mbps $45.00

4 Mbps $60.00

5 Mbps $75.00

6 Mbps $90.00

7 Mbps $105.00

8 Mbps $120.00

9 Mbps $135.00
10 Mbps $150.00
20 Mbps $300.00
30 Mbps $450.00
40 Mbps $600.00
50 Mbps $750.00
60 Mbps $850.00
70 Mbps $950.00
80 Mbps $1,050.00
90 Mbps $1,150.00
100 Mbps $1,250.00
200 Mbps $1,350.00
300 Mbps $1,450.00
400 Mbps $1,550.00
500 Mbps $1,650.00
600 Mbps $1,740.00
700 Mbps $1,830.00
800 Mbps $1,920.00
900 Mbps $2,010.00
1000 Mbps $2,100.00

e.4. ERS EVC Priority Data (ERS-PD) Bandwidth, per Class

1 Mbps $40.00

2 Mbps $80.00

3 Mbps $120.00

4 Mbps $160.00

5 Mbps $200.00

6 Mbps $220.00

7 Mbps $240.00

8 Mbps $260.00

9 Mbps $280.00
10 Mbps $300.00
20 Mbps $600.00
30 Mbps $900.00
40 Mbps $1,200.00
50 Mbps $1,500.00
60 Mbps $1,720.00
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Deregulation| Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
Transparent LAN Service (TLS) former 207-Section 3, 04-0292-T-PC
present 217-Section 7.1.10
Monthly
Installation | Charge
e.4. ERS EVC Priority Data (ERS-PD) Bandwidth, per Class (Cont'd)
70 Mbps $1,940.00
80 Mbps $2,100.00
90 Mbps $2,300.00
100 Mbps $2,500.00
200 Mbps $2,700.00
300 Mbps $2,900.00
400 Mbps $3,100.00
500 Mbps $3,300.00
e.5. ERS EVC Real Time (ERS-RT) Bandwidth, per Class
1 Mbps $120.00
2 Mbps $240.00
3 Mbps $360.00
4 Mbps $480.00
5 Mbps $600.00
6 Mbps $660.00
7 Mbps $720.00
8 Mbps $780.00
9 Mbps $840.00
10 Mbps $900.00
20 Mbps $1,175.00
30 Mbps $1,450.00
40 Mbps $1,725.00
50 Mbps $2,000.00
60 Mbps $2,200.00
70 Mbps $2,400.00
80 Mbps $2,600.00
90 Mbps $2,800.00
100 Mbps $3,000.00
f. Interoffice Mileage, per line, per mile $0.00 $100.00
Interoffice Mileage, per optical protected mile - 1000M
Protected Diverse and Protected Non-Diverse $750.00 12/31/2008
g. TLS Domain/LAN Extension Equipment changes $400.00 $0.00
h. Optional Features
Customer Service Management (CSM), per Domain/VLAN $350.00 $150.00
Equipment for Use with Universal E911 | No. 211, Section 14A
Services

All pricing associated with the sale of equipment for use with Universal E911 will be Individual Case Based.

Page | 18 of 29




Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: April 1, 2025
Deregulation | Effective
Service Tariff Reference Derequlated Rates Case No. Date
Dedicated PRI Service Tariff 203, Sections 14 and 14A-1 04-0292T-PC

1) The following Rates and Charges apply only to Basic Dedicated Service:

a) Primary Rate Access Facility, each Installation [Monthly Charge
Month-to-Month Option $700.00 $150.00
3-Year Contract $0.00 $145.00
5-Year Contract $0.00 $135.00
2 or 3 Year Volume Contract * $0.00 $145.00

b) PRI Interface Arrangement, each Standard

23B+ D

Month-to-Month Option $700.00 $1,365.00
3-Year Contract $0.00 $620.00
5-Year Contract $0.00 $877.50
24B

Month-to-Month Option $700.00 $1,365.00
3-Year Contract $0.00 $620.00
5-Year Contract $0.00 $585.00
23B + Backup D

Month-to-Month Option $700.00 $1,050.00
3-Year Contract $0.00 $665.00
5-Year Contract $0.00 $630.00

Volume, 23B+D, 24B, and 23B+Backup D

Package 1 (1 - 10 PRIs)

2-Year Contract $0.00 $285.00

3-Year Contract $0.00 $618.75

Package 2 (11 - 20 PRIs)

2-Year Contract $0.00 $280.00

3-Year Contract $0.00 $270.00

Package 3 (21+ PRIs)

2-Year Contract $0.00 $275.00

3-Year Contract $0.00 $265.00
c) Remote/Host Number Capability, per PRI arrangement $0.00 $0.00

d) Optional Service Features Package | and Il

Features Package | (Calling Line Identification and

Call-by-Call Service Selection), per PRI arrangement

Month-to-month $100.00 $150.00
3-year Contract $0.00 $145.00
5-year Contract $0.00 $135.00

Installation |Monthly Charge

Features Package Il (Calling Line Identification with

Name, Redirecting Number, Call-by-Call Service

Selection), per PRI arrangement |
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Date: September 24, 2022

Deregulation | Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
Dedicated PRI Service Tariff 203, Sections 14 and 14A-1 04-0292T-PC
d) Optional Service Features Package | and Il (Cont'd)
Month-to-month $100.00 $235.00
3-year Contract $0.00 $225.00
5-year Contract $0.00 $215.00
DID Trunk Package
Month to Month Arrangement $0.00 $200.00
2-Yr Contract (not available to new customers after 5/31/06) $0.00 $135.00
3-Yr Contract (not available to new customers after 5/31/06) $0.00 $123.00
5-Yr Contract $0.00 $114.00
2-Year Volume or Corporate Rewards Contract $0.00 $107.00
3-Year Volume or Corporate Rewards Contract $0.00 $95.00
|
e) Call-by-Call Service Selection, per PRI Interface arrangement
Month-to-month $100.00 $75.00
3-year Contract $0.00 $73.00
5-year Contract $0.00 $71.00
f) PRI Station Detail Billing, per account $0.00 $100.00
|
g) ISDN Primary Service Portability, $0.00 $25.00
per PRI provisioned from an alternate switch
|
2) The following Rates and Charges apply to both Basic Dedicated PRI Service and
Enhanced Dedicated PRI Hub Service:
|
a) Circuit-switched Data Usage, per Account
Monthly Allowance
Package Option | none $0.00 *
Package Option Il 250 hours $0.00 $250.00 **

* Each minute or fraction thereof which exceeds the Monthly Al

lowance specif

ied in Option | will be billed at $.02 per minute.

**Each minute or fraction thereof which exceeds the Monthly Al

lowance specified in Option Il

will be billed at $.008 per minute.

b) Modified Redirecting Number, per PRI arrangement Installation | Monthly Charge
Month-to-month $75.00 $40.00
3-year Contract $0.00 $35.00
5-year Contract $0.00 $25.00

c) Redirecting Number, per PRI arrangement
Month-to-month $75.00 $50.00
3-year Contract $0.00 $45.00
5-year Contract $0.00 $35.00
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: October 1, 2024
Deregulation | Effective
Service Tariff Reference Derequlated Rates Case No. Date
Dedicated PRI Service Tariff 203, Sections 14 and 14A-1 04-0292T-PC
d) Calling Line Identification, per PRI arrangement

Month-to-month $100.00 $100.00

3-year Contract $0.00 $95.00

5-year Contract $0.00 $90.00

2 or 3 Yr. Volume Contract * $0.00 $40.00

e) Calling Line Identification with Name, per PRI arrangement

Month-to-month $100.00 $225.00
3-year Contract $0.00 $140.00
5-year Contract $0.00 $130.00
2 or 3 Yr. Volume Contract * $0.00 $60.00

f) Two B Channel Transfer, per PRI arrangement

Month-to-month $100.00 $75.00
3-year Contract $0.00 $65.00
5-year Contract $0.00 $60.00
g) Trunk Group Charge - add/change to existing trunk
group, or addition of new trunk group, per occasion $50.00 $0.00
|
Change in D-channel configuration (23B+D, 24B, $300.00 $0.00

23B+backup D), per PRI arrangement

h) Individual Additional Telephone Number, each $25.00 $3.00

i) Non-Hunt Directory Number, each

Month-to-month $25.00 $14.00
3-year Contract $0.00 $12.00
5-year Contract $0.00 $10.00

* These rates are also available to customers enrolled in the Company Rewards two and three-year contracts.

3) The following rates and Charges apply only to Enhanced Dedicated PRI Hub Service

a) Enhanced Dedicated PRI Hub Service, per PRI

arrangement Installation |Monthly Charge
Standard
Month-to-month $700.00 $525.00
3-Yr. Contract $0.00 $495.00

Volume, 23B+D, 24B and 23B + back-up D

Package 1 (1 - 10 PRIS)

2-Yr. Contract $0.00 $425.00
3-Yr. Contract $0.00 $400.00
Package 2 (11 - 20 PRIs)

2-Yr. Contract $0.00 $400.00
3-Yr. Contract $0.00 $375.00
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Date: October 1, 2024

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Deregulation | Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
Dedicated PRI Service Tariff 203, Sections 14 and 14A-1 04-0292T-PC
Package 3 (21+ PRIs)
2-Yr. Contract $0.00 $375.00
3-Yr. Contract $0.00 $350.00
b) Alternate Translations Trigger Number, each $0.00 $5.00
PRI Plus Service - Business
PRI Plus Port Only 2 Years 3 Years
PRI Interface arrangement package 1 (1-100 PRIs)
w / 10,000 local minutes of use
Per PRI, per month $757.50 $720.00
PRI Access Facility, per month $145.00 $145.00
Each additional minute of use, per PRI $0.025
PRI Plus Port Only 2 Years 3 Years
PRI Interface arrangement package 1 (1-100 PRIs)
w / 20,000 local minutes of use
Per PRI, per month $595.00 $575.00 7/4/2008
PRI Access Facility, per month $155.00 $150.00 7/4/2008
Each additional minute of use, per PRI $0.025 7/4/2008
Caller ID w/ Name $40.00 $40.00 7/4/2008
Term and Volume Il Package Rates, monthly
PRI Port Only 1 Year 2 Years 3 Years
PRI Interface Arrangement (Port, Caller ID and DID Trunk
Package) $450.00 $430.00 $410.00 | 1/30/2009
Primary Rate Access Facility - Volume |l $225.00 $145.00 $145.00 | 1/30/2009
|
Calling Line Identification with Name - Volume I $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 | 1/30/2009
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services
Price List
Date: November 1, 2024

Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Derequlated Rates Case No. Date

Installation | Monthly Charge

Local Exchange former 202-Section 2 06-0481-T-PC

The following Rates and Charges apply to Business Local Exchange Servic

0]

1) Business - Plan 1 (Thrifty Caller)

Individual Line or PBX Trunk $49.95 7/1/2009

Individual Line, 24 month term $24.50 8/18/2007

2) Business - Plan 2 (Frequent Caller)

Individual Line $77.95 6/1/2008
Individual Line, 24 month term $55.00 8/18/2007
PBX Trunk $83.95 6/1/2008
PBX Trunk, 24 month term $70.00 8/18/2007
3) Local Usage charges, Plan 1 services
Band 1 - Own exchange $.035/minute 7/1/2009
Band 2 - 1-10 Miles $.047/minute 7/1/2009
Band 3 - 11-16 Miles $.047/minute 7/1/2009
Band 4 - 17-22 Miles $.047/minute 7/1/2009
Band 5 - 23-30 Miles $.047/minute 7/1/2009
Local Exchange former 202-Section 7 06-0481-T-PC

The following Rates apply to Remote Call Forwarding Service

1) First Arrangement Associated with a Remote

Call Forwarding Number $13.00 $43.50 7/1/2009

2) Additional Arrangements Associated with the $43.50 7/1/2009

Same Remote Call forwarding Number, per arrangement

Local Exchange former 202-Section 8 06-0481-T-PC

The following Rates apply to Centrex Services

1) Centrex Communication System Service, per line $16.98

2) Centrex Full Feature Business Voice System 2100, per line

2 to 30 lines $16.69
31 to 100 lines $9.08
100+ lines $3.06
3) Digital Facilities Termination $300.00 $300.00
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.

Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 24, 2022
Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
Installation | Monthly Charge
General Services Tariff 203 06-0481-T-PC
Section 3
The following rates apply to Service Charges associated with Business Local Exchange, PBX trunks, WATS and Centrex
Lines.
Business Service
Order Processing Charge
- New Installation or relocation, different building $60.50 7/1/2009
- Moving, changing, or adding, existing account $43.00 7/1/2009
Record Order Charge $31.00 7/1/2009
Line Connection Charge 7/1/2009
- Business Exchange lines, each $26.50 7/1/2009
- PBX trunks, each $26.50 7/1/2009
- WATS lines, each $26.50 7/1/2009
- Centrex lines, each $26.50 7/1/2009
Line Restoral Charge $17.00 7/1/2009
Section 6
The following Rates apply to DID Services
DID Service for:
First 20 DID Line Numbers $20.00 $25.71
Each Additional 20 DID Line Numbers $24.87 $25.71
DID Central Office Trunk Connection, per trunk * $105.08 $13.50
Section 32
The following rates apply to Unlimited Local Usage for Business
Unlimited Local Usage - per Exchange Access Line $24.00 2/1/2009
Unlimited Local Usage - per Exchange Access Line - 1 Year term $20.00 6/20/2009
Unlimited Local Usage - per Communication System Access Line $24.00 2/1/2009
Unlimited Local Usage - per Communication System Access Line - 1 Year
term $20.00 6/20/2009
Section 33
The following rates apply to Unlimited Local and Toll Usage for Business
Unlimited Local and Toll Usage - per Exchange Access Line $30.00 2/1/2009
Unlimited Local and Toll Usage - per Exchange Access Line - 1 Year $26.00 6/20/2009
Unlimited Local and Toll Usage - per Communication System Access Line $30.00 2/1/2009
Unlimited Local and Toll Usage - per Communication System Access Line
-1 Year $26.00 6/20/2009
Feature Package 1 $10.00 12/19/2009
Feature Package 2 $11.00 12/19/2009
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.

Rate Deregulated Services

Price List
Date: September 1, 2024
Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
Installation | Monthly Charge

General Services Tariff 203 06-0481-T-PC

Section 34

The following rates apply to Unlimited Dial Tone Line (DTL) and Communication System Packages

1) Unlimited DTL Basic Packages **
1-Year Term $75.00 8/20/2007
3-Year Term $60.00 8/20/2007
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling, per line *** $47.00 8/20/2007
Expansion Line without Unlimited Calling, per line *** and **** $30.00 8/20/2007

2) Unlimited Communication System Basic Packages **
1-Year Term $90.00 8/20/2007
3-Year Term $70.00 8/20/2007
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling, per line *** $52.00 8/20/2007
Expansion Line without Unlimited Calling, per line *** and **** $35.00 8/20/2007

Section 35

The following rates apply to Single Line Business Pak

1) Single Line Business Pak - 3 Year Term $64.00 eff 7/1/09
Single Line Business Pak - 1 Year Term $67.00 eff 7/1/09

2) Frontier Broadband Bundle Discount - 3 Year Term $9.00 eff 7/1/09
Frontier Broadband Bundle Discount - 1 Year Term $0.00 eff 7/1/09

Section 36

The following rates apply to Solutions for Business Bundle:

1) Solutions for Business Bundle Main Line, One-year agreement $70.00 6/7/2010
Solutions for Business Bundle Main Line, Three-year agreement $71.00 6/7/2010

|

2) Frontier Broadband Credit, One-year agreement $11.00 6/7/2010
Frontier Broadband Credit, Three-year agreement $11.00 6/7/2010

3) Solutions for Business Bundle, Additional Line
Additional Bundle Line $49.00 6/7/2010
Additional Bundle Line-Plus $45.00 6/7/2010
Additional Bundle Line-Unlimited $69.00 6/7/2010

4) Frontier Broadband Credit $11.00 6/7/2010

(applies to Additional Bundle Line-Unlimited only)

System Basic Package ordered.

exceed 9 Expansion Lines with Unlimited Calling.
****Usage rates apply in addition to the monthly rate.

* |n addition, rates and charges apply as specified for PBX trunks in this Company's Local Exchange Services Tariff.
** At least one Expansion Line is required with each Unlimited DTL Basic Package or Unlimited Communication

*** Customers may have any combination of Expansion Lines, but the combined total number allowed is 24 and may not
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Date: April 1, 2025

Price List

Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No. Date
Installation | Monthly Charge
General Services Tariff 203 06-0481-T-PC
Section 37
The following rates apply to Frontier Business Unlimited Service
|
1) Frontier Business Unlimited, per line $80.99 eff 12/22/10
|
2) Frontier Business All in Feature Package $4.99 eff 12/22/10
Section 38
The following rates apply to Frontier Business Essentials
1) Frontier Business Essentials, per line $63.99 eff 12/22/10
2) Frontier Business All in Feature Package $4.99 eff 12/22/10
Section 39
The following rates apply to Frontier Business Nationwide Unlimited Service Il
| |
1) Frontier Business Nationwide Unlimited Service I, per initial line $67.99 eff 7/1/11
| |
2) Frontier Business Nationwide Unlimited Service |l, per additional line $61.99 eff 7/1/11
3) Frontier Business All in Feature Package $4.99 eff 7/1/11
Section 40
The following rates apply to Frontier Business Local Unlimited Il
1) Frontier Business Local Unlimited I, per line $58.99 eff 7/1/11
2) Frontier Business All in Feature Package $4.99 eff 7/1/11
Section 41
The following rates apply to ISDN PRI Bundle Service
1) 2-Year Term
ISDN PRI Bundle, per line $1,757.50 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/ 20 DID Numbers, per line $1,772.50 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/ 50 DID Numbers, per line $1,777.50 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/100 DID Numbers, per line $1,782.50 eff 8/16/11
2) 3-Year Term
ISDN PRI Bundle, per line $1,442.50 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/ 20 DID Numbers, per line $1,457.50 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/ 50 DID Numbers, per line $1,462.50 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/100 DID Numbers, per line $1,467.50 eff 8/16/11
3) 5-Year Term
ISDN PRI Bundle, per line $1,285.00 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/ 20 DID Numbers, per line $1,300.00 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/ 50 DID Numbers, per line $1,305.00 eff 8/16/11
ISDN PRI Bundle w/100 DID Numbers, per line $1,310.00 eff 8/16/11
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.

Rate Deregulated Services
Price List

Date: September 1, 2024

Deregulation Effective
Service Tariff Reference Derequlated Rates Case No. Date
Installation | Monthly Charge
General Services Tariff 203 06-0481-T-PC
Section 42

The following rates apply to Frontier Simply Unlimited Service-Leader

1) Frontier Simply Unlimited Service-Leader, per line, Bundle 1-3 $67.99 eff 10/28/12
2) Frontier Simply Unlimited Service|-Leader, per line, Bundl<|a 4-12 $48.99 eff 10/28/12
3) Frontier Business All In Feature Package $4.99 eff 10/28/12
Section 43

The following rates apply to Frontier Simply Unlimited Service-Challenger

1) Frontier Simply Unlimited Service-Challenger, per line, Bundle 1-3 $57.99 eff 10/28/12
2) Frontier Simply Unlimited Service-Challenger, per line, Bundle 4-12 $38.99 eff 10/28/12
3) Frontier Business All in Feature Package $4.99 eff 10/28/12
Section 44

The following rates apply to Frontier OneVoice

1) Frontier OneVoice, Per Account $95.00

2) Frontier OneVoice Basic Bundle, Month-to-Month $57.99 eff 9/20/15
3) Frontier OneVoice Basic Bundle, One-Year Term $42.99 eff 9/20/15
4) Premium Feature Package $9.99 eff 9/20/15
Section 45

The following rates apply to Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited

1) Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimit|ed Basic Bundle, Month|-to-Month $33.00 eff 5/22/17
2) Frontier Commercial Voice Unlimited Basic Bundle, One Year Term $28.00 eff 5/22/17
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Date: April 1, 2025

Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Price List

Deregulation

Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No.
Installation Monthly Charge

General Services former 203-Section 21 06-0481-T-PC
The following Rates and Charges apply to Business Custom Calling Services
1) Selective Call Rejection $5.75
2) Call Forwarding $8.75
3) Call Waiting $24.50
4) Caller ID - Number Only $24.50
5) Caller ID $28.75
6) Fixed Call Forwarding, per line

Busy Line $6.75

Don't Answer $6.75

Both Busy Line and Don't Answer $6.75
7) Distinctive Ring per dependent number $7.50
8) Priority Call $4.55
9) Busy Number Redial, subscription basis $3.65
10) Selective Call Forwarding $5.55
11) Call Return (*69), subscription basis $5.79
12) Three-way Calling $9.25
13) Selective Call Acceptance $6.99
14) Multiple Simultaneous Call Forward $11.00

The following Rates and Charges apply to Features Plan - Business Packages

Contract Ter

ms, Discounts and Rates

1 Year (-10%)

2 Year (-15%)

3 Year (-20%)

1) Package 1 Features: Call Waiting, Three

Way Calling, Call Forwarding

Total $14.85 $14.03 $13.20

w/ Additional Dial Tone Line $13.20 $12.38 $11.55
2) Package 2, Features: Call Waiting, Three Way Calling, Call Forwarding, Caller ID

Total $23.40 $22.10 $20.80

w/ Additional Dial Tone Line $20.80 $19.50 $18.20
3) Package 3, Features: Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, Caller ID

Total $19.35 $18.28 $17.20

w/ Additional Dial Tone Line $17.20 $16.13 $15.05
4) Package 4, Features: Call Waiting, Three Way Calling, Caller ID

Total $17.10 $16.15 $15.20

w/ Additional Dial Tone Line $15.20 $14.25 $13.33
5) Package 5, Features: Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, Caller ID

Total $16.79 $15.85 $14.92

w/ Additional Dial Tone Line $14.92 $13.98 $13.05
6) Package 6, Features: Call Forwarding, Three Way Calling, Caller ID

Total $16.34 $15.43 $14.52

w/ Additional Dial Tone Line $14.52 $13.61 $12.71
7) Package 7, Features: Three Way Calling, Call Forwarding, Caller ID

Total $18.90 $17.85 $16.80

w/ Additional Dial Tone Line $16.80 $15.75 $14.70
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Frontier West Virginia Inc.
Rate Deregulated Services

Date: September 24, 2022

Price List

Deregulation

Service Tariff Reference Deregulated Rates Case No.
Installation | Monthly Charge
Channel Services former 204-Section 17 06-0481-T-PC
The following Rates and Charges apply to Digital Service - Voice, LD and Internet
|
Digital Service - Voice, LD and Internet System
C.O Capacity of 24 Channels
Month-to-Month Option $245.00
Two-Year Option $220.00
Three-Year Option $195.00
Five-Year Option $175.00
Service Activation
Initial DS1 $1.00
Each Additional DS1 $25.00
Subsequent Installation, Per DSO $25.00
System Rearrangement $200.00
Analog Line/PBX Trunk/ Communication System/Full Feature Business Voice System
2100 $2.75
Voice Grade Connectivity $1.00
Intraoffice Channel, Per Channel $7.00
Interoffice Channel, Per Channel $12.00
Direct Inward Dialing (DID)
Flexible Digital Channel Service specific (DID) Capability $18.00
in addition to trunk
Service Level Grooming
Level 4 (256 Kbps) $2.00
Level 6 (384 Kbps) $3.00
Level 8 (512 Kbps) $3.00
Level 12 (768 Kbps) $3.00
Feature Package Service Options:
1) Package 1-Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, Three Way Calling $6.00
2) Package 2-Call Forwarding, Caller ID, Three Way Calling $6.00
3) Package 3-Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, Call Waiting ID w/name $6.00
4) Package 4-Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, Call Waiting ID w/name, Three Way Calling $7.00
5) Package 5-Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, Call Waiting ID w/name $5.00
6) Package 6-Call Forwarding, Three Way Calling, Caller ID $5.00
7) Package 7-Call Waiting, Three Way Calling, Call Waiting ID w/name $5.00
|
Communication System, Full Feature Business Voice System 2100 Standard Features $5.00

Features added after Initial Installation

Line

Communication System/Full Feature Business Voice System 2100, Per

$25.00

Digital Service - Voice, LD and Internet Feature Packages, Per Line

$10.00
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